Wisconsin law.
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No. 409, S.] [Published June 22, 1945. 

CHAPTER 347. 

AN ACT to create 29.23 (3) of the statutes, relating to cleer hunt­
ing', and pi'ovidil1g .a penalty. 

'Phe people of the state or lViscol1sin, 'J'cpreseniecl1:n senate a1trl 
(tsscmbly, do enact as follows: 

29.23 (3) of the statutes is created to read: 
29.23 (3) RED CLOTIIING. Tn the areas in which there is 

a seRson for the hunting of deer, no person -shall hunt during 
such season unless at least 50 pel' cent of the visible portion of his 
hunting cap and at least 50 pCI' cent of his jacket, excluding the 
sle·eves, shall lJC reel, or covered with a hqlldkerchicf or' cloth of 
red cO]Ol'.' Any perSOll violating this subsection shall upon con­
viction "be punished by a fine of $10. 

Approved.June 20, 1945. 

No. 476, S.] [Published June 22, 1945. 

CHAPTER 348. 

AN ACT to create 60.33 (4a) of the statutes, relating to annual 
town repo~'ts in counties having a- population of 500,000 or 
more. 

The people of the state of TVisconsin, repJ'esented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

GO.33 (4a) of the statutes is created to read: 
60.33 (4a) In towns located in counties having a population 

of 500,00'0 01; more, the report required under subsection (4) 
shall not be requil'ed to specify in detail the several amounts paid' 
to officers and employes of the tOWll, and in Jien thereof said 
report shall contain a statemelit showing the names of the several 
officers and employes and the tot.al amount paid to each for serv· 
ices during the fiscal year, with a. designation of the title o'f the 
office or position held by such person. 

Approved June 20, 1945. 


